### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Google Inc.		06/01/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trimble Navigation Limited
Street Address:	935 Stewart Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2717773	SKETCHUP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 273-4748

Email: vcordial@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret McHugh, KILPATRICK TOWNSEND

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3819 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92800-843460
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret McHugh
Signature:	/Margaret McHugh/
Date:	12/07/2012

**REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0018** 

TRADEMARK

## Total Attachments: 6 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

source=Trademark Assignment#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0019

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Google Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller"), the owner of the trademarks and service marks, and the applications, registrations and/or common law rights related thereto, identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said trademarks and service marks, hereby irrevocably assigns to Trimble Navigation Limited, a California corporation located at 935 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94085 ("Buyer"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks, and the applications, registrations and/or common law rights related thereto, identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said trademarks and service marks, and the right to recover for past, present and future infringement of said trademarks and service marks. Buyer hereby accepts said assignment. Seller further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may be reasonably requested by Buyer to effectuate this assignment.

Executed as of the day of June 2012,	·
	By: Stand Secretary
State of California ) County of Santa Clara)	
appeared, prove identification, which was	e me, the undersigned notary public, personally ed to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is signed on to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated
purpose. [affix seal]	
	Notary Public My commission expires:

5817255 3

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOVLEDGMENT State of California before me, JOANNE Rauch personally appeared \_ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. JOANNE RAUCH Commission # 1964091 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws Notary Public - California of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Jan 14, 2016 true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persone relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reallachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Tradeway Number of Pages: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \_\_ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:\_\_\_ Signer's Name: \_ ☐ Individual ☐ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator

O 2007 National Notary, Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., RO. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org. Item #5907 Repirider, Call Toll-Free 1-900-875-6827

Signer is Representing:

Signer is Representing:\_\_\_

CCEPTED;
RIMBLE NAVIGATION LIMITED
y:
rate of)
ounty of
On this day of 2012, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally opeared, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the things and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated arpose.
[affix seal]
Notary Public My commission expires:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FORM OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

State of California		1	
County of <u>Santa Cla</u>	$\mathcal{C}^{\mathcal{C}}$	_}	
·		Mananchik Notary Rublic Here Insert Name and Title of the Officed	
Date TTO 0.00	ره. د د ایا	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officed	
personally appeared <u>Tames</u>	A. KIK	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
			fo otom
	e <sup>.</sup> si to hi hi p	ho proved to me on the basis of satisy vidence to be the person(e) whose name(s) ubscribed to the within instrument and acknow of me that he/she/they executed the satist/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the instrume erson(s), or the entity upon behalf of white erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.	) is/are dedged me ir hat by nt the
POLINA MARYANCH Commission # 18906 Notary Public - Califor Santa Clara County	SO7 K la rnia k la / A pi	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und ws of the State of California that the for aragraph is true and correct.	
My Comm. Expires May 22		/ITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Place Notary Seal Above	S	ignature: Police Maryanchik Signature & Wolary Public	
Though the information helow is not	OPTION	IAL t may prove valuable to persons relying on the docume	ent
and could prevent fraudule	ent removal and r	eatlachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Docume	ent		
Title or Tune of Decument:	error ranner		
Title or Type of Document:		Mumber of Deces	
Document Date:		Number of Pages:	
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _		Number of Pages:	
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _ Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer	(s)		
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	(s)	Signer's Name:	
Document Date:	(s)	Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Document Date:	(S)  GHT THUMBPRINT  OF SIGNER	Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Individual	MBPRINT INER
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General	(s)	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual Partner — Limited  General Top of thu	MBPRINT INER
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact	(S)  GHT THUMBPRINT  OF SIGNER	Signer's Name:  Gorporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact	MBPRINT INER
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	(S)  GHT THUMBPRINT  OF SIGNER	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual OF Side Top of thut	MBPRINT INER
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	(S)  GHT THUMBPRINT  OF SIGNER	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	MBPRINI NER
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	(S)  GHT THUMBPRINT  OF SIGNER	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual OF Side Top of thut	MBPRINT INER
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	(S)  GHT THUMBPRINT  OF SIGNER	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	MBPRINT INER
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	(S)  GHT THUMBPRINT  OF SIGNER	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual	MBPRINT INER

## Schedule A

# **Assignment of Trademarks**

# **Trademark Applications**

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Country</u>	Application Serial	Filing Date
		<u>No.</u>	
SKETCHUP	China	5556518	Aug-21-2006
SKETCHUP	India	1480384	Aug-21-2006
SKETCHUP	Kosovo	7230	Nov-18-2008

# Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Country</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SKETCHUP	Argentina	2.195.149	Nov-13-2007
SKETCHUP	Australia	1130284	Aug-18-2006
SKETCHUP	Belarus	30773	Oct-19-2006
SKETCHUP	Brazil	825758947	May-8-2007
SKETCHUP	Bulgaria	64712	Apr-21-2008
SKETCHUP	Canada	TMA748708	Sep-25-2009
SKETCHUP	Chile	781357	Mar-5-2007
SKETCHUP	Croatia	Z 20061527	Jul-3-2007
SKETCHUP	CTM	2542025	Jul-27-2004
SKETCHUP	Hong Kong	300703250	Dec-22-2006
SKETCHUP	Iceland	1117/2007	Oct-2-2007
SKETCHUP	Indonesia	IDM000159753	Feb-13-2009
SKETCHUP	Israel	192945	Mar-9-2008
SKETCHUP	Japan	4634604	Jan-10-2003
SKETCHUP	Jordan	87873	Jun-11-2007
SKETCHUP	Kenya	59675	Aug-21-2006
SKETCHUP	Kuwait	67282	May-25-2008
SKETCHUP	Malaysia	2006/15277	Aug-28-2006
SKETCHUP	Mexico	974431	Feb-26-2007
SKETCHUP	Moldova (Republic of)	16099	Feb-19-2008
SKETCHUP	Montenegro	54089	Jan-31-2008
SKETCHUP	New Zealand	753392	Apr-5-2007
SKETCHUP	Norway	237640	Feb-6-2007
SKETCHUP	Pakistan	226402	Aug-25-2006
SKETCHUP	Philippines	4-2006-009188	Apr-9-2007
SKETCHUP	Republic of Korea (South)	4007093720000	May-11-2007
SKETCHUP	Romania	86076	Nov-9-2007
SKETCHUP	Russian Federation	344232	Feb-21-2008
SKETCHUP	Serbia	54089	Jan-19-2008
SKETCHUP	Singapore	T0617050F	Feb-1-2007
SKETCHUP	South Africa	2006/19289	Aug-17-2006
SKETCHUP	Switzerland	552692	Nov-21-2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0024

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Country</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SKETCHUP	Taiwan	1266179	Jun-16-2007
SKETCHUP	Thailand	TM281250	Aug-18-2006
SKETCHUP	Turkey	2006 41037	Aug-24-2006
SKETCHUP	Ukraine	85936	Dec-25-2007
SKETCHUP	United Arab Emirates	85207	Nov-1-2008
SKETCHUP	United States of America	2717773	May-20-2003
SKETCHUP	Venezuela	P278358	Mar-30-2007
SKETCHUP	Vietnam	87714	Sep-7-2007

Seller has registered "GOOGLE SKETCHUP" as a trademark in Egypt. This trademark is not included in the Business-Owned Intellectual Property or otherwise transferred to Buyer as part of the Transaction. Following the Effective Date, Seller will abandon this registration and will cease use of the trademark.

### Common Law Trademark

3D WAREHOUSE Date of First Use: May 1.	06
--	----

**RECORDED: 12/07/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0025